Porm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🔻 🔻 🔻	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ulrich Fischer	Name: _FPE Fischer GmbH
Roland Pfeffer Bernd Willer	Internal Address:
Charles Hsu	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? 🛄 Yes 📿 No	Brandenburger Strasse 10
3. Nature of conveyance:	88299 Leutkirch Germany
🕼 Assignment 🖓 Merger	
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🗔 Change of Name	Street Address:
□ Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	City:Zip:Zip:
Execution Date: 11/20/08,11/24/08,11/19/08,11/10/08	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📑 Yes 🏼 🖉 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/303849	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🕼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Bohan, Mathers & Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	La Enclosed
	Representation of the charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	501517
P.Q. Box 17707	
City: Portland State: ME Zip; 04112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. Patricia M. Mathers	Les Man Murs Hages December 8, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Asaignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Ulrich Fischer, with address Am Haxberg 16, 88299 Leutkirch-Gebrazhofen, Germany, Roland Pfeffer, with address Konradin-Kreutzer-Strasse 4, 88299 Leutkirch, Germany, Bernd Willer, with address Beethoven Strasse 8, 85368 Moosburg/Isar, Germany, and Charles Hsu, with address 18F-1, No. 59, Sec 1, Nam-Sam Road, Lu-Chu Hsiang, Tao Yuan Hsien, Taiwan, hereafter referred to as "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "JUNCTION BOX TO PROTECT INDIVIDUAL SOLAR PANELS FROM OVERHEATING" for which a PCT International Application, No. PCT/DE2007/000742 was filed on April 26, 2007, and for which a United States Application will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, **FPE Fischer GmbH**, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is Brandenburger Strasse 10, 88299 Leutkirch, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the National Phase Application and any patent that issues therefrom;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications and patents, including any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, which may be granted therefor in the United States. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use

Docket: 08-112; K 41 030 FPE

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021968 FRAME: 0598

assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 20 day of September, 2008, at Leillidran (name of town when where executed) Signature of Ulrich Fischer Thomas Addmess Jer Name of Witness Signatur¥ Thomas Boffmeister day of Sectoraber, 2008, at (name of town where executed) Signatur And the second s Dougha day of September, 2008, at Land war (name of town where executed) Signature of Thomas Hoffmaster Name of Witness Signature of With للجيرر ودور 100 y where executed) 11 Signature of Charles Hs Thomas Ub Amole Name of Witness រិច្ចកានបៃស្ត្ of Witness Docket: 08-112; K 41 030 FPE 2 of 2

and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this

Executed this

Executed this _____

Executed this _____ day of September, 2008, at

PATENT REEL: 021968 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 12/10/2008